

Attachment B - Bid Tabulation

<div>BID TABULATION SHEET (Page 1)</div> <div>Israel Rd. and Linderson Way - Ped &amp; Bike</div> <div>Project No. 2020031</div>				<div>Official Bid Tabulation</div>												<div>Bid Opening</div>	<div>6/28/2024</div>
				Engineer's Estimate		BID #1		BID #2		BID #3		BID #4		BID #5			
				Miles Resources, LLC		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Lakeside Industries		Granite Construction Company					
ITEM	Schedule	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	Roadway Surveying	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,820.00	\$21,820.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	ADA Features Surveying	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
3	SPCC Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
4	Mobilization	1	LS.	\$119,683.17	\$119,683.17	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$270,800.00	\$270,800.00		
5	Minor Change	25,000	EST	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS.	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$457,400.00	\$457,400.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00		
7	Portable Changeable Message Sign	8,736	HR	\$3.50	\$30,576.00	\$0.25	\$2,184.00	\$3.00	\$26,208.00	\$4.00	\$34,944.00	\$5.00	\$43,680.00	\$2.25	\$19,656.00		
8	Work Zone Safety Contingency	1	EST.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
9	Clearing, Grubbing, and Roadside Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$35,420.00	\$35,420.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$98,325.00	\$98,325.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
11	Removing Pavement, Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter	2554	SY.	\$17.50	\$44,695.00	\$48.00	\$122,592.00	\$20.00	\$51,080.00	\$12.00	\$30,648.00	\$34.00	\$86,836.00	\$65.00	\$166,010.00		
12	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	175	CY.	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$7,350.00	\$122.00	\$21,350.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00		
13	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1565	TON	\$40.00	\$62,600.00	\$35.00	\$54,775.00	\$50.00	\$78,250.00	\$39.50	\$61,817.50	\$55.00	\$86,075.00	\$32.00	\$50,080.00		
14	HMA Class 1/2 In. PG 58V-22, Fiber Reinforced	2,050	TON	\$145.00	\$297,250.00	\$150.00	\$307,500.00	\$175.00	\$358,750.00	\$185.00	\$379,250.00	\$167.00	\$342,350.00	\$180.00	\$369,000.00		
15	HMA for Repair Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58V-22	1,125	TON	\$175.00	\$196,875.00	\$157.00	\$176,625.00	\$180.00	\$202,500.00	\$195.00	\$219,375.00	\$243.00	\$273,375.00	\$350.00	\$393,750.00		
16	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	6375	SY.	\$6.00	\$38,250.00	\$4.00	\$25,500.00	\$10.00	\$63,750.00	\$11.00	\$70,125.00	\$16.00	\$102,000.00	\$12.00	\$76,500.00		
17	Roadway Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	1250	SY.	\$22.25	\$27,812.50	\$23.00	\$28,750.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$21.00	\$26,250.00	\$21.00	\$26,250.00	\$100.00	\$125,000.00		
18	Planing Bituminous Pavement	9300	SY.	\$5.00	\$46,500.00	\$10.00	\$93,000.00	\$8.00	\$74,400.00	\$6.00	\$55,800.00	\$10.00	\$93,000.00	\$3.00	\$27,900.00		
19	Textured and Pigmented Cement Conc.	35	SY.	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$245.00	\$8,575.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00		
20	12 In. Diam. HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	110	LF.	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$122.00	\$13,420.00	\$78.00	\$8,580.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00		
21	Catch Basin Type 2, 72 In. Diam.	1	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,562.00	\$7,562.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
22	Connect to Existing Storm Main	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$4,455.00	\$4,640.00	\$13,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
23	Adjust Manhole	19	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$24,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$630.00	\$11,970.00	\$1,780.00	\$33,820.00	\$1,750.00	\$33,250.00		
24	Adjust Catch Basin	21	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$630.00	\$13,230.00	\$1,660.00	\$34,860.00	\$1,750.00	\$36,750.00		
25	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,095.00	\$4,190.00	\$3,670.00	\$7,340.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
26	Catch Basin Type 1 with Curb Inlet	1	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,298.00	\$2,298.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
27	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In. Diam.	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$23,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$13,125.00	\$12,830.00	\$38,490.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00		
28	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
29	Controlled Density Fill	100	CY.	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00		
30	Adjust Valve Box	57	EACH	\$600.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,075.00	\$61,275.00	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$675.00	\$38,475.00	\$1,225.00	\$69,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$57,000.00		
31	ESC Lead	20	DAY	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00		
32	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	5,000	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
33	Inlet Protection	22	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00		
34	PSIPE Carpinus Betelus "Fastigiata"	17	EACH	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,425.00	\$24,225.00	\$610.00	\$10,370.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00		
35	PSIPE Nandina Domestica "Fire Power"	30	EACH	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00		
36	Landscaping and Irrigation Repair	5,000	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
37	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,600	L.F.	\$40.00	\$104,000.00	\$28.00	\$72,800.00	\$35.00	\$91,000.00	\$33.00	\$85,800.00	\$50.00	\$130,000.00	\$40.00	\$104,000.00		
38	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	250	L.F.	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00		
39	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	750	L.F.	\$42.50	\$31,875.00	\$31.00	\$23,250.00	\$37.00	\$27,750.00	\$36.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00		
40	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	19	HUN	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$508.00	\$9,652.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$540.00	\$10,260.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$460.00	\$8,740.00		
41	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	7	HUN	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,075.00	\$7,525.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,120.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,160.00	\$8,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		
42	Temporary Chain Link Fence	615	LF.	\$8.00	\$4,920.00	\$4.00	\$2,460.00	\$15.00	\$9,225.00	\$4.00	\$2,460.00	\$4.00	\$2,460.00	\$12.00	\$7,380.00		
43	Monument Case and Cover	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
44	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, Driveways, and Curb Ramps	1,860	SY.	\$80.00	\$148,800.00	\$98.00	\$182,280.00	\$116.50	\$216,690.00	\$121.00	\$225,060.00	\$127.00	\$236,220.00	\$115.00	\$213,900.00		
45	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$101,900.00	\$101,900.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
46	Accessible Pushbutton System	6	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$82,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$105,000.00		
47	Permanent Signing	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,135.00	\$14,135.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
48	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,560	S.F.	\$10.00	\$15,600.00	\$13.50	\$21,060.00	\$14.00	\$21,840.00	\$15.00	\$23,400.00	\$15.00	\$23,400.00	\$15.00	\$23,400.00		
49	Plastic Wide Lane Line	5,600	L.F.	\$5.50	\$30,800.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00	\$5.50	\$30,800.00	\$6.00	\$33,600.00	\$5.50	\$30,800.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00		
50	Plastic Stop Line	192	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$17.00	\$3,264.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$18.00	\$3,456.00	\$15.00	\$2,880.00		
51	Plastic Traffic Arrow	28	EACH	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$460.00	\$12,880.00	\$475.00	\$13,300.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00		
52	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	14	EACH	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$520.00	\$7,280.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$540.00	\$7,560.00	\$560.00	\$7,840.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		
53	Temporary Pavement Marking	6,600	L.F.	\$1.25	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.80	\$5,280.00		
Project Total				\$1,832,392.67		\$1,963,723.00		\$2,167,234.00		\$2,184,025.50		\$2,948,243.00		\$3,000,647.00			